
 

UNITED STATES 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
4330 EAST WEST HIGHWAY 
 BETHESDA, MD  20814 

 
Memorandum  
 
 

CPSC Hotline: 1-800-638-CPSC (2772) CPSC's Web Site: http://www.cpsc.gov 

  DATE:   February 11, 2016 
TO: Tanglia Sanders, Web Content Team Lead 

  
FROM:   Denise P. Beatty, Director 

State and Local Programs 
Office of Compliance and Field Investigations

CC:  Patty Davis, Deputy Director, CPSC Office of Communications 
 

SUBJECT:   Request to Update Product Safety Contacts on CPSC Web Site 
 
 
Please add/update with the following information on the CPSC website for Product Safety Contacts: 
The link is here:   http://www.cpsc.gov/en/About-CPSC/Contact-Information/Product-Safety-State-Contacts/ 
 
 
 
California 
David M. Mazzera, Ph.D. 
Chief, Food and Drug Branch 
CA Department of Public Health 
Food and Drug Branch 
1500 Capitol Ave 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7435 
Phone:  916-650-6500 
David.Mazzera@cdph.ca.gov 
 

Delaware 
Christian Douglas Wright 
Director, Consumer Protection Unit 
Delaware Department of Justice 
820 N. French Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Phone:  302-577-8944 
christian.wright@state.de.us 
 
 
Indiana 
Molly Gillaspie 
Public Information Officer – Consumer Affairs 
Indiana Attorney General's Office 
200 W. Washington St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone:  317-232-0168 
Fax:  317-232-7979  
Molly.Gillaspie@atg.in.gov 
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Maine 
Nancy Beardsley, Director 
Division of Environmental Health 
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 
Department of Health and Human Services 
286 Water Street 
11 State House Station 
Augusta, ME   04333-0011 
Telephone:  207-287-5674 
Email: nancy.beardsley@maine.gov 
www.mainepublichealth.gov 
 
 
Missouri 
Ms. Lesha Peterson  
Injury Prevention Program Manager 
Bureau of Community Health and Wellness 
Missouri Department of Health and Human Services 
930 Wildwood Drive 
Jefferson City, MO  65109 
Phone:  573-751-6340 
Lesha.Peterson@health.mo.gov  
 
 
North Carolina 
Meg Langston 
Assistant Director 
Office of the State Fire Marshal 
NC Department of Insurance 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699-1202  
Phone:  919-661-5880 ext. 319.   
meg.langston@ncdoi.gov 
 
 
Washington 
Will Hitchcock, PhD 
Child Injury Prevention Specialist 
Washington State Department of Health 
111 Israel Rd SE,  
Olympia, WA 98501  
Phone:  360-236-2863 
Email:  will.hitchcock@doh.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


